

Operator's Guide Addendum: Customer Replaceable Items

In an ongoing effort to keep our customers informed, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics is providing this information as a supplement to the *ADVIA® Chemistry XPT System Operator's Guide*.

Ensure that all laboratory personnel are aware of this information. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this document, contact your local technical support provider or distributor.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Customer Replaceable Items

The following table lists ADVIA Chemistry XPT consumable supplies with the catalog number to assist in the ordering process.

Table 1. Consumable Supplies

Description	Quantity	Siemens Material Number	REF
Incubation Bath Oil	1 x 2.9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Probe Wash 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA
Probe Wash 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Probe Wash 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Probe Wash 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lamp Coolant Additive	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Cuvette Detergent XPT	2 L	10718753	NA
Cuvette Conditioner	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE Buffer 2	2 L	10718754	NA
ISE Baseline Solution	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA
ISE Detergent	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagent Inserts (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Description	Quantity	Siemens Material Number	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 Low Std. x 100mL and 1 High Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urine	1 Low Std. x 100mL and 1 High Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

The following table lists ADVIA Chemistry XPT consumable parts with the catalog number to assist in the ordering process. These items are replaceable by the operator; refer to online help for procedures.

Table 2. Consumable Parts

Description	Quantity	Siemens Material Number	REF
Filter 10R (For Ancillary Reagent Bottle Filters and Pure Water Bottle Filters)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Electrode-Cl, ISE	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Electrode-K, ISE	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Electrode-Na, ISE	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Electrode-Reference, ISE	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 mL cup used in 16 mm Tube)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1mL cup used in 13 mm tube)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cuvette DTT Molded Design 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Probe, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Probe, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Probe, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Reagent container, empty, 20-mL, white	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagent container, empty, 40-mL, white	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reagent container, empty, 70-mL, white	50	10487138	073-0373-03

Description	Quantity	Siemens Material Number	REF
Reagent container, empty, 70-mL, yellow	50	11223140	NA
Bottle, Ancillary 4L, Empty	1	10719151	NA
Bottle, 3L, Empty	1	10719150	NA
Lamp, Halogen ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Incubation Bath Oil Bottle Label	1	10718743	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Cuvette Conditioner Bottle Label	1	10718744	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT 0.9% Saline Bottle Label	1	10718745	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Cuvette Detergent Bottle Label	1	10718746	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Cuvette Detergent Cap Label	1	11127424	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT ISE Buffer 2 Cap Label	1	11127425	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Cuvette Conditioner Cap Label	1	11127426	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT 0.9% Saline Cap Label	1	11127427	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Incubation Bath Oil Cap Label	1	11127428	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Wash Bottle Labels	1	11127760	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Labels-Reagent Trays	1	11127761	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Ancillary Tray Bottle Labels	1	10816684	NA
Mixer Rod DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-AD VIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adapter, Reagent wedge, 70 – 20 mL (blue)	20	11312144	NA
Adapter, Reagent wedge, 70 – 40 mL (blue)	20	11312145	NA
Adapter, Reagent Container, 20-mL for 40-mL slot	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Adapter, Sample STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Trademark Information

AD VIA is a trademark of Siemens Healthineers.

All other trademarks and brands are the property of their respective owners.

Ergänzung zum Bedienerhandbuch: Kundenseitig zu ersetzenden Komponenten

Im ständigen Bestreben unsere Kunden zu informieren, stellt Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics diese Informationen als Ergänzung zur *Gebrauchsanweisung des ADVIA® Chemistry XPT Systems* zur Verfügung.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Labormitarbeiter über diese Information in Kenntnis gesetzt werden. Bei Fragen oder Bedenken zu diesem Dokument wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren örtlichen technischen Support-Anbieter oder Händler.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kundenseitig zu ersetzenden Komponenten

Die folgende Tabelle enthält Verbrauchsmaterialien des ADVIA Chemistry XPT-Analysesystems mit ihren Katalognummern, um den Bestellprozess zu unterstützen.

Tabelle 1. Verbrauchsmaterial

Beschreibung	Menge	Siemens Material-nummer	REF
RRV Öl	1 x 2,9 Liter	10311855	B01-4180-01
Nadelreinigung 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	–
Nadelreinigung 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Nadelreinigung 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Nadelreinigung 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lampenköhlmitte	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Küvetten-Reinigungsmittel XPT	2 Liter	10718753	–
Küvetten-Konditionierer	1 Liter	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE-Puffer 2	2 Liter	10718754	–
ISE-Baseline-Lösung	1 x 500 ml	10718755	–
ISE-Reinigungsmittel	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagenzi Eneinsätze (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Beschreibung	Menge	Siemens Material-nummer	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 Niedrig Std. x 100ml und 1 Hoch Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin	1 Niedrig Std. x 100ml und 1 Hoch Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Die folgende Tabelle enthält Ersatzteile des ADVIA Chemistry XPT-Analysesystems mit ihren Katalognummern, um den Bestellprozess zu unterstützen. Diese Komponenten können vom Bediener ausgetauscht werden; weitere Informationen zu vorbeugenden Wartungsmaßnahmen enthält die Online-Hilfe.

Tabelle 2. Ersatzteile für Kunden

Beschreibung	Menge	Siemens Material-nummer	REF
Filter 10R (Filter in der Flasche für sekundäres Reagenz und der Filter in der Reinwasserflasche)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrode-Cl, ISE	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrode-K, ISE	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrode-Na, ISE	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrode-Reference, ISE	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	–
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 ml cup/ 16 mm Tube)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1ml cup/ 13 mm tube)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kuvette DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	–
Nadel, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Nadel, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Nadel, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	–
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 20-ml, weiß	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 40-ml, weiß	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 70-ml, weiß	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reagenzbehälter, leere, 70-ml, gelb	50	11223140	–

Beschreibung	Menge	Siemens Material- nummer	REF
Flasche, sekundäres 4l, leere	1	10719151	–
Flasche, 3l, leere	1	10719150	–
Halogenlampe ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT RRV Öl Flasche Etikett	1	10718743	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvetten- Konditionierer Flasche Etikett	1	10718744	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Kochsalzlösung Flasche Etikett	1	10718745	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvetten- Reinigungsmittel Flasche Etikett	1	10718746	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvetten- Reinigungsmittel Kappe Etikett	1	11127424	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Buffer 2 Kappe Etikett	1	11127425	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvetten- Konditionierer Kappe Etikett	1	11127426	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Kochsalzlösung Kappe Etikett	1	11127427	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT RRV Öl Kappe Etikett	1	11127428	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Waschlösung Flasche Etikett	1	11127760	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etiketts- Reagenztellern	1	11127761	–
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Zusatzreagenzien Teller Flasche Etikett	1	10816684	–
Mischerstab DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	–
Adapter, Reagenzbehälter, 70 – 20 ml (blau)	20	11312144	–
Adapter, Reagenzbehälter, 70 – 40 ml (blau)	20	11312145	–
Reagenzgefäßadapter, 20 ml für 40 ml- Position	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Adapter, Probengefäße STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informationen zu Warenzeichen

ADVIA ist ein Warenzeichen von Siemens Healthineers.

Alle anderen Warenzeichen und Marken sind Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber.

Annexe au manuel d'utilisation : Articles remplaçables par le client

Dans un souci constant d'informer ses clients, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics vous communique ces informations en complément du *Guide de l'opérateur du système ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Veuillez vous assurer que l'ensemble du personnel de laboratoire a pris connaissance des présentes informations. Pour toute question ou préoccupation liée à ce document, contactez l'assistance technique de votre fournisseur ou distributeur local.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Articles remplaçables par le client

Le tableau suivant répertorie les consommables du système ADVIA Chemistry XPT ainsi que les numéros de référence afin d'assister l'opérateur dans le processus de commande.

Tableau 1. Consommables

Description	Quantité	Numéro de matériel Siemens	REF
Huile de bain	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Solution Probe Wash 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA
Solution Probe Wash 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Solution Probe Wash 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Solution Probe Wash 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Liquide de refroidissement lampe	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Détergent de cuvette XPT	2 l	10718753	NA
Conditionneur de cuvette	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
Tampon ISE 2	2 l	10718754	NA
Solution de référence ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA
Détergent ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Inserts de réactif (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Description	Quantité	Numéro de matériel Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Sérum	1 faible Std. x 100ml et 1 élevée Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urine	1 faible Std. x 100ml et 1 élevée Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Le tableau suivant répertorie les pièces client du système ADVIA Chemistry XPT ainsi que les numéros de référence afin d'assister l'opérateur dans le processus de commande. Ces articles sont remplaçables par l'opérateur; pour en savoir plus sur les procédures de maintenance préventive, référez-vous à l'aide en ligne du système.

Tableau 2. Pièces client

Description	Quantité	Numéro de matériel Siemens	REF
Filtre 10R (filtres de bouteilles de réactifs auxiliaires et filtres de bouteilles d'eau pure)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtre, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Électrode, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Électrode, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Électrode, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Électrode, Ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Cupules d'échantillons (2 ml cupule/16 mm Tube)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Cupules d'échantillonss (1ml cupule/13 mm tube)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cuvette DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Sonde, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Sonde, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Sonde, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 20-ml, blanc	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 40-ml, blanc	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 70-ml, blanc	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Récipient de réactifs, vide, 70-ml, jaune	50	11223140	NA

Description	Quantité	Numéro de matériel Siemens	REF
Flacon, Auxiliaire 4l, vide	1	10719151	NA
Flacon, 3l, vide	1	10719150	NA
Lampe halogène ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Huile de bain Étiquette à bouteille	1	10718743	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Conditionneur de cuvette Étiquette à bouteille	1	10718744	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Solution saline Étiquette à bouteille	1	10718745	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Détergent de cuvette Étiquette à bouteille	1	10718746	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Détergent de cuvette Étiquette à Bouchon	1	11127424	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT ISE Tampon 2 Étiquette à Bouchon	1	11127425	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Conditionneur de cuvette Étiquette à Bouchon	1	11127426	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Solution saline Étiquette à Bouchon	1	11127427	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Huile de bain Étiquette à Bouchon	1	11127428	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Solution de lavage, Étiquette à bouteilles	1	11127760	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Étiquettes-Plateau, réactifs	1	11127761	NA
AD VIA Chemistry XPT Plateau, réactifs auxiliaires, Étiquette à bouteilles	1	10816684	NA
Tige de mélange DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-AD VIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adaptateur, Coin de réactif, 70 – 20 ml (bleu)	20	11312144	NA
Adaptateur, Coin de réactif, 70 – 40 ml (bleu)	20	11312145	NA
Adaptateur de flacon de réactifs, 20 ml pour fente de 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Adaptateur d'échantillon STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informations sur les marques

ADVIA est une marque commerciale de Siemens Healthineers.

Toutes les autres marques commerciales et marques appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Supplemento al Manuale operatore: Articoli la cui sostituzione spetta al cliente

Nel continuo sforzo di mantenere informati i nostri clienti, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics fornisce queste informazioni come supplemento al *Manuale operatore del sistema ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Assicurarsi che le informazioni vengano trasmesse a tutto il personale di laboratorio. In caso di domande o dubbi in merito al presente documento, contattare il fornitore di assistenza tecnica o il distributore locale.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Articoli la cui sostituzione spetta al cliente

La seguente tabella elenca i materiali di consumo sistema ADVIA Chemistry XPT con relativo numero di listino utile nella formulazione della richiesta.

Tabella 1. Materiali di consumo

Descrizione	Quantità	Numeri materiale Siemens	REF
Olio da bagno	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Lavaggio sonda 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA
Lavaggio sonda 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Lavaggio sonda 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Lavaggio sonda 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Refrigerante lampada	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergente cuvette XPT	2 L	10718753	NA
Condizionatore cuvetta	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
Tampone ISE 2	2 L	10718754	NA
Soluzione di base ISE	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA
Detergente ISE	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Inseriti di reagenti (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Descrizione	Quantità	Numeri materiale Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Siero	1 bassa Std. x 100mL i 1 alta Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urina	1 bassa Std. x 100mL i 1 alta Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

La seguente tabella elenca i ricambi del sistema ADVIA Chemistry XPT con relativo numero di listino utile nella formulazione della richiesta. Questi articoli sono sostituibili dall'operatore; per maggiori informazioni sulle procedure di manutenzione preventiva, fare riferimento alla guida in linea del sistema.

Tabella 2. Ricambi

Descrizione	Quantità	Numeri materiale Siemens	REF
Filtro 10R (Filtri ausiliari del flacone del reagente i Filtri del flacone di acqua pura)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtro, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elettrodo-Cl, ISE	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elettrodo-K, ISE	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elettrodo-Na, ISE	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elettrodo-Reference, ISE	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups (2 mL in provette di raccolta da 16 mm)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups (1 mL in provette di raccolta da 13 mm)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cuvetta di reazione RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cuvetta DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Sonda, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Sonda, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Sonda, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 20-mL, bianca	50	10487137	073-0372-03

Descrizione	Quantità	Numeri materiale Siemens	REF
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 40-mL, bianca	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 70-mL, bianca	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Contenitore di reagente, vuoto, 70-mL, giallo	50	11223140	NA
Flacone, ausiliario 4L, vuoto	1	10719151	NA
Flacone, 3L, vuoto	1	10719150	NA
Lampada alogena, ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olio da bagno etichetta del flacone	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Condizionatore cuvetta etichetta del flacone	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% soluzione salina etichetta del flacone	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergente cuvette etichetta del flacone	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergente cuvette Cap Label	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Buffer 2 etichetta del tappo	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Condizionatore cuvetta etichetta del tappo	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% soluzione salina etichetta del tappo	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olio da bagno etichetta del tappo	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT soluzione di lavaggio, etichetta del flacone	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT etichetta-Vassoio reagenti	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vassoio ausiliario etichetta del flacone	1	10816684	NA
Barra di miscelazione DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adattatore, cuneo reagente, 70 – 20 mL (blu)	20	11312144	NA
Adattatore, cuneo reagente, 70 – 40 mL (blu)	20	11312145	NA

Descrizione	Quantità	Numeri materiale Siemens	REF
Adattatore contenitore reagente, slot 20 mL per 40 mL	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Vaschetta portacampione della guida STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informazioni sui marchi registrati

ADVIA è un marchio di Siemens Healthineers.

Tutti gli altri marchi di fabbrica e brand sono di proprietà dei rispettivi proprietari.

Anexo del manual del usuario: Artículos de sustitución del cliente

En nuestro continuo esfuerzo por mantener informados a nuestros clientes, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics proporciona esta información como suplemento del *Manual de usuario* del sistema ADVIA® Chemistry XPT.

Todo el personal de laboratorio debe conocer esta información. Para resolver cualquier duda o pregunta sobre este documento, póngase en contacto con el distribuidor o proveedor local de asistencia técnica.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Artículos de sustitución del cliente

En la tabla siguiente se enumeran los consumibles del systema ADVIA Chemistry XPT con su número de referencia para facilitar el proceso de pedidos.

Tabla 1. Consumibles

Descripción	Cantidad	Número de material de Siemens	REF
Aceite de baño	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Solución de lavado de cánulas 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA
Solución de lavado de cánulas 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Solución de lavado de cánulas 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Solución de lavado de cánulas 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Refrigerante para lámparas	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergente de cubetas XPT	2 l	10718753	NA
Acondicionador de cubetas	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
Tampón ISE 2	2 l	10718754	NA
Solución de línea basal ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA
Detergente ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Insertos reactivos (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Descripción	Cantidad	Número de material de Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Suero	1 Bajo Std. x 100ml y 1 Alto Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Orina	1 Bajo Std. x 100ml y 1 Alto Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

En la tabla siguiente se enumeran las piezas para el cliente del systema ADVIA Chemistry XPT con su número de referencia para facilitar el proceso de pedidos. Estas piezas son reemplazables por el operador; para obtener más información sobre los procedimientos de mantenimiento preventivo, consultar la ayuda en pantalla del sistema.

Tabla 2. Piezas para el cliente

Descripción	Cantidad	Número de material de Siemens	REF
Filtro 10R (filtros de botellas de reactivo auxiliar y filtros de botellas de agua pura)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtro, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Electrodo, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Electrodo, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Electrodo, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Electrodo, Ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
Copas de muestras EZEE-NEST 16-mm (2 ml copa/16 mm tubo)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
Copas de muestras EZEE-NEST 13-mm (1ml copa/13 mm tubo)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cubeta RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cubeta DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Cánula, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Cánula, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Cánula, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 20-ml, blanco	50	10487137	073-0372-03

Descripción	Cantidad	Número de material de Siemens	REF
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 40-ml, blanco	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 70-ml, blanco	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Recipientes de reactivos, vacía, 70-ml, amarillo	50	11223140	NA
Botella, auxiliar de 4l, vacía	1	10719151	NA
Botella, 3l, vacía	1	10719150	NA
Lámpara halógena ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Aceite de baño etiqueta de la botella	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Acondicionador de cubetas etiqueta de la botella	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Salino etiqueta de la botella	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergente de cubetas etiqueta de la botella	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergente de cubetas etiqueta de la tapa	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Tampón ISE 2 etiqueta de la tapa	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Acondicionador de cubetas etiqueta de la tapa	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Salino etiqueta de la tapa	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Aceite de baño etiqueta de la tapa	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT etiqueta-lavado de la botella	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT etiqueta-Bandeja de reactivos	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Bandeja de reactivos auxiliar etiqueta de la botella	1	10816684	NA
Varilla de mezcla DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adaptador, vial de reactivo, 70 – 20 ml (azul)	20	11312144	NA
Adaptador, vial de reactivo, 70 – 40 ml (azul)	20	11312145	NA

Descripción	Cantidad	Número de material de Siemens	REF
Adaptador del contenedor de reactivo, 20 ml para la ranura de 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Copa de muestras guía STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Información sobre marcas comerciales

ADVIA es una marca comercial de Siemens Healthineers.

El resto de marcas comerciales y marcas pertenecen a sus respectivos propietarios.

Adenda ao guia do operador: Itens substituíveis pelo cliente

Num esforço contínuo para manter os nossos clientes informados, a Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics fornece estas informações como suplemento ao *Guia do operador do Sistema ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Certifique-se de que todo o pessoal do laboratório tem conhecimento destas informações. Caso tenha alguma dúvida ou questão sobre este documento, contacte o seu distribuidor ou fornecedor de assistência técnica local.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Itens substituíveis pelo cliente

A tabela que se segue apresenta os consumíveis para o sistema ADVIA Chemistry XPT com o número de referência para auxiliar no processo de encomenda.

Tabela 1. Consumíveis

Descrição	Quantidade	Código de Referência da Siemens	REF
Banho de óleo	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Solução de lavagem de sonda 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA
Solução de lavagem de sonda 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Solução de lavagem de sonda 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Solução de lavagem de sonda 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Líquido refrigerante da lâmpada	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergente de cuvets XPT	2 l	10718753	NA
Condicionador de cuvets	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
Tampão ISE 2	2 l	10718754	NA
Solução de linha de base ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA
Detergente ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Inserções de reagentes (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Descrição	Quantidade	Código de Referência da Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Soro	1 Baixa Std. x 100ml e 1 Alta Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urina	1 Baixa Std. x 100ml e 1 Alta Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

A tabela que se segue apresenta as peças do cliente para o sistema ADVIA Chemistry XPT com o número de referência para auxiliar no processo de encomenda. Esses itens são substituíveis pelo operador; para mais informações sobre procedimentos de manutenção preventiva, consulte a ajuda online do sistema.

Tabela 2. Peças do cliente

Descrição	Quantidade	Código de Referência da Siemens	REF
Filtro 10R (Filtros do Contentor de Reagente Auxiliar e Filtros do Contentor de Água pura)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtro, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Eléctrodo, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Eléctrodo, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Eléctrodo, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Eléctrodo, Ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Copo de amostra ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Recipiente de amostras com pouco volume (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
16-mm Copos de amostra EZEE-NEST (2 ml Copos/16 mm Tubo)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
13-mm Copos de amostra EZEE-NEST (1ml Copos/13 mm tubo)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cuvete RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cuvete DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Sonda, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Sonda, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Sonda, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 20-ml, branco	50	10487137	073-0372-03

Descrição	Quantidade	Código de Referência da Siemens	REF
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 40-ml, branco	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 70-ml, branco	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Contentor de Reagentes, vazio, 70-ml, amarelo	50	11223140	NA
Frasco, Auxiliar de 4l, vazio	1	10719151	NA
Frasco, 3l, vazio	1	10719150	NA
Lâmpada de halogéne ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Banho de óleo Etiqueta de Frasco	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Condicionador de cuvetes Etiqueta de Frasco	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Solução Salina Etiqueta de Frasco	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergente de cuvetes Etiqueta de Frasco	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergente de cuvetes Etiqueta de Tampa	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Tampão ISE 2 Etiqueta de Tampa	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Condicionador de cuvetes Etiqueta de Tampa	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Solução Salina Etiqueta de Tampa	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Banho de óleo Etiqueta de Tampa	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 4 Solução para lavagem Etiqueta de Frasco	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etiqueta-Prato de reagentes	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Prato de reagentes auxiliar Etiqueta de Frasco	1	10816684	NA
Haste do agitador DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adaptador, Recipiente de reagente, 70 – 20 ml (azul)	20	11312144	NA
Adaptador, Recipiente de reagente, 70 – 40 ml (azul)	20	11312145	NA

Adenda ao guia do operador: Itens substituíveis pelo cliente

Descrição	Quantidade	Código de Referência da Siemens	REF
Adaptador de recipiente de reagente, 20 ml para a posição de 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Adaptador de amostra STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informação sobre marcas comerciais

ADVIA é uma marca comercial da Siemens Healthineers.

Todas as outras marcas e marcas comerciais pertencem aos respectivos proprietários.

Tilføjelse til brugermanualen: Dele som er kundens eget ansvar

I en fortsat bestræbelse på at holde vores kunder informeret udgiver Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics disse informationer som et supplement til *ADVIA® Chemistry XPT System Brugervejledning*.

Sørg for, at alle operatører sætter sig grundigt ind i oplysningerne i dette dokument. Hvis du har spørgsmål eller bekymringer i forbindelse med dette tillæg, skal du kontakte den lokale udbyder af teknisk support eller distributøren.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Dele som er kundens eget ansvar

Nedenfor vises en tabel over forbrugsartikler til ADVIA Chemistry XPT med katalognummeret til hjælp ved bestilling af materialer.

Tabel 1. Forbrugsart

Beskrivelse	Mængde	Siemens materiale-nummer	REF
Badeolie	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Probevask 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (Ikke relevant)
Probevask 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Probevask 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Probevask 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Kølevæske til lampe	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Kuvettedetergent XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (Ikke relevant)
Kuvetteconditioner	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE-Buffer 2	2 L	10718754	NA (Ikke relevant)
ISE-basislinjeopløsning	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (Ikke relevant)
ISE-Detergent	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagensindsatser (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Beskrivelse	Mængde	Siemens materiale-nummer	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 lav Std. x 100mL og 1 høj Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin	1 lav Std. x 100mL og 1 høj Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Nedenfor vises en tabel over tilpassede reservedele til ADVIA Chemistry XPT med katalognummeret til hjælp ved bestilling af materialer. Disse elementer kan udskiftes af operatøren; læs systemets online-hjælp vedrørende yderligere oplysninger vedligeholdelsesprocedurer.

Tabel 2. Tilpassede reservedele

Beskrivelse	Mængde	Siemens materiale-nummer	REF
Filter 10R (filtrene til flaskerne med supplerende reagens og filtre flasken til destilleret vand)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrode-Cl, ISE	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrode-K, ISE	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrode-Na, ISE	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrode-Reference, ISE	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry-prøvekop (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Lille prøvebeholder (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Ikke relevant)
EZEE-NEST prøvekopper 16-mm (2 mL kop brugt i 16 mm rør)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST prøvekopper 13-mm (1mL kop brugt 13 mm rør)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kuvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kuvette DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Ikke relevant)
Probe, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Probe, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Probe, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Ikke relevant)
Reagensbeholder, tom, 20-mL, hvid	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 40-mL, hvid	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-mL, hvid	50	10487138	073-0373-03

Beskrivelse	Mængde	Siemens materiale-nummer	REF
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-mL, gul	50	11223140	NA (Ikke relevant)
Flaske, supplement, 4L, tom	1	10719151	NA (Ikke relevant)
Flaske, 3L, tom	1	10719150	NA (Ikke relevant)
Halogenlampe ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Badeolie Flaske Mærkat	1	10718743	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kuvetteconditioner Flaske Mærkat	1	10718744	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Saltopløsning Flaske Mærkat	1	10718745	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kuvettedetergent Flaske Mærkat	1	10718746	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kuvettedetergent Hætte Mærkat	1	11127424	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Buffer 2 Hætte Mærkat	1	11127425	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kuvetteconditioner Hætte Mærkat	1	11127426	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Saltopløsning Hætte Mærkat	1	11127427	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Badeolie Hætte Mærkat	1	11127428	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vask Flaske Mærkat	1	11127760	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Mærkat-Reagent Bakke	1	11127761	NA (Ikke relevant)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Supplement Bakke Flaske Mærkat	1	10816684	NA (Ikke relevant)
Mikserstav DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Ikke relevant)
Adapter, Reagensbeholder, 70 – 20 mL (blå)	20	11312144	NA (Ikke relevant)
Adapter, Reagensbeholder, 70 – 40 mL (blå)	20	11312145	NA (Ikke relevant)
Adapter til reagensbeholder, 20 mL til 40 mL åbning	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Guide-prøvekop STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Tilføjelse til brugermanualen: Dele som er kundens eget ansvar

Varemærkeoplysninger

ADVIA er et varemærke, der tilhører Siemens Healthineers.

Alle andre varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere.

Tillägg till användarhandbok: Kundutbytbara material

I syfte att ständigt hålla våra kunder informerade tillhandahåller Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics denna information som ett komplement till användarhandboken för ADVIA® Chemistry XPT-instrumentet.

Säkerställ att all laboratoriepersonal får kännedom om den här informationen. Om du har några frågor gällande dokumentet ber vi dig att kontakta din lokala tekniska support eller distributör.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kundutbytbara material

Följande tabell innehåller en lista över förbrukningsartiklar ut till ADVIA Chemistry XPT-instrumentet tillsammans med artikelnummer för att underlätta beställningar.

Tabell 1. Förbrukningsartiklar

Beskrivning	Antal	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Badolja	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Nåltvätt 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Nåltvätt 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Nåltvätt 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Nåltvätt 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lampkylmedel	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Kyvettvättmedel XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Kyvettkonditionerare	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE-buffert 2	2 L	10718754	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ISE-baslinjelösning	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ISE-rengöringsmedel	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagensinsatser (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Beskrivning	Antal	Siemens material-nummer	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 låg Std. x 100mL och 1 hög Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin	1 låg Std. x 100mL och 1 hög Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Följande tabell innehåller en lista över reservdelar kunden själv kan byta ut till ADVIA Chemistry XPT-instrumentet tillsammans med artikelnummer för att underlätta beställningar. Dessa artiklar kan bytas ut av operatören; mer information om förebyggande underhåll finns i systemets onlinehjälp.

Tabell 2. Reservdelar kunden själv kan byta

Beskrivning	Antal	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Filter 10R (Filter till ytterligare reagensflaska och Filter till renvatten flaska)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrod, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrod, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrod, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrod, ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry provkopp (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Liten provbehållare (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
EZEE-NEST-provkoppar 16-mm (2 mL kopp/ 16 mm Provrör)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST-provkoppar 13-mm (1 mL kopp/ 13 mm Provrör)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kyvett RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kyvett DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Nål, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Nål, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Nål, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Ej tillämpligt)

Beskrivning	Antal	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Reagensbehållare, tom, 20-mL, vit	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagensbehållare, tom, 40-mL, vit	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reagensbehållare, tom, 70-mL, vit	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reagensbehållare, tom, 70-mL, gul	50	11223140	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Flaska, Ancillary 4L, tom	1	10719151	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Flaska, 3L, tom	1	10719150	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Halogenlampa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Badolja Flask Etikett	1	10718743	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettkonditionerare Flask Etikett	1	10718744	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Saltlösning Flask Etikett	1	10718745	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettvättmedel Flask Etikett	1	10718746	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettvättmedel Lock Etikett	1	11127424	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE-buffert 2 Lock Etikett	1	11127425	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettkonditionerare Lock Etikett	1	11127426	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Saltlösning Lock Etikett	1	11127427	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Badolja Lock Etikett	1	11127428	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Tvättlösning Flask Etikett	1	11127760	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etikett-Reagensbricka	1	11127761	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ytterligare Reagens bricka Flask Etikett	1	10816684	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Blandarstång DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Adapter, Reagenskil, 70 – 20 mL (blå)	20	11312144	NA (Ej tillämpligt)

Beskrivning	Antal	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Adapter, Reagenskil, 70 – 40 mL (blå)	20	11312145	NA (Ej tillämpligt)
Reagensbehållaradapter, 20 mL för 40 mL-plats	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Styrning för provkopp STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Varumärkesinformation

ADVIA är ett varumärke som tillhör Siemens Healthineers.

Alla andra varumärken och märken tillhör respektive ägare.

Tillegg til brukerhåndbok: Kundens utskiftbare elementer

I et pågående forsøk på å holde våre kunder informert leverer Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics denne informasjonen som et supplement til *ADVIA® Chemistry XPT-systemets brukerhåndbok*.

Påse at alt laboratoriepersonell er kjent med denne informasjonen. Dersom du har noen spørsmål vedrørende dette dokumentet, kan du ta kontakt med den lokale leverandøren av tekniske støtte eller distributøren.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kundens utskiftbare elementer

I tabellen nedenfor vises en liste over forbruksvarer til ADVIA Chemistry XPT-systemets med katalognummer for å forenkle bestillingsprosessen.

Tabell 1. Forbruksvarer

Beskrivelse	Antall	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Badolje	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Probevask 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA (I/R)
Probevask 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Probevask 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Probevask 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lampekjølevæske	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Kyvettevaskemiddel XPT	2 l	10718753	NA (I/R)
Kyvettekondisjoneringsmiddel	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE-buffer 2	2 l	10718754	NA (I/R)
ISE-baselinjeløsning	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA (I/R)
ISE-vaskemiddel	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagensinnsatser (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Beskrivelse	Antall	Siemens material-nummer	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 lav Std. x 100ml og 1 høy Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin	1 lav Std. x 100ml og 1 høy Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

I tabellen nedenfor vises en liste over deler til ADVIA Chemistry XPT-systemets med katalognummer for å forenkle bestillingsprosessen. Disse elementer kan byttes ut av operatøren; se online hjelp-systemet for å finne ytterligere informasjon om forebyggende vedlikeholdsprosedyrer.

Tabell 2. Deler

Beskrivelse	Antall	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Filter 10R (Filtre til systemløsningsbeholdere og Filtre til Renset vann beholdere)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrode, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrode, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrode, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrode, Ref.	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry-prøvekopp (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Liten prøvebeholder (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (I/R)
EZEE-NEST 16-mm prøvekopper (2 ml - prøvekopper/16 mm Rør)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm prøvekopper (1ml - prøvekopper/13 mm Rør)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kyvette RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kyvette DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (I/R)
Probe, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Probe, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Probe, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (I/R)
Reagensbeholder, tom, 20-ml, hvit	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 40-ml, hvit	50	10487142	094-0123-02

Beskrivelse	Antall	Siemens material-nummer	REF
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-ml, hvit	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reagensbeholder, tom, 70-ml, gul	50	11223140	NA (I/R)
Flaske, Ancillary 4l, tom	1	10719151	NA (I/R)
Flaske, 3l, tom	1	10719150	NA (I/R)
Halogenlampe ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Badolje Flaskeetikett	1	10718743	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettekondisjoneringsmiddel Flaskeetikett	1	10718744	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Saltvann Flaskeetikett	1	10718745	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettevaskemiddel Flaskeetikett	1	10718746	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettevaskemiddel Hette etikett	1	11127424	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE-buffer 2 Hette etikett	1	11127425	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kyvettekondisjoneringsmiddel Hette etikett	1	11127426	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Saltvann Hette etikett	1	11127427	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Badolje Hette etikett	1	11127428	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vaskeløsning Flaskeetikett	1	11127760	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etikett-Reagensbrett	1	11127761	NA (I/R)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Tilhørende brett Flaskeetikett	1	10816684	NA (I/R)
Mikserstav DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (I/R)
Adapter, reagenskile, 70 – 20 ml (blå)	20	11312144	NA (I/R)
Adapter, reagenskile, 70 – 40 ml (blå)	20	11312145	NA (I/R)
Adapter for reagensbeholder, 20 ml for 40 ml åpning	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Guide-prøvebeger STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informasjon om varemerke

ADVIA er et varemerke for Siemens Healthineers.

Alle andre varemerker og merker tilhører de respektive eierne.

Συμπλήρωμα στον Οδηγό χρήσης: Δυντηρούμενα από τον Πελάτη Στοιχεία

Σε μια συνεχή προσπάθεια να διατηρούμε ενημερωμένους τους πελάτες μας, η Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics παρέχει αυτές τις πληροφορίες ως συμπλήρωμα στον Οδηγό χειριστή του συστήματος ADVIA® Chemistry XPT.

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλο το προσωπικό του εργαστηρίου γνωρίζει αυτές τις πληροφορίες. Αν έχετε ερωτήσεις ή απορίες σχετικά με αυτό το έγγραφο, επικοινωνήστε με τον τοπικό πάροχο τεχνικής υποστήριξης ή διανομέα.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Δυντηρούμενα από τον Πελάτη Στοιχεία

Στον παρακάτω πίνακα παρατίθενται τα αναλώσιμα ADVIA Chemistry XPT με τον αριθμό καταλόγου για διευκόλυνση της διαδικασίας παραγγελιών.

Πίνακας 1. Αναλώσιμα

Περιγραφή	Ποσότητα	Αριθμός υλικών Siemens	REF
Λουτρό ελαίου	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (Δ/Ε)
Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Πλύση ρύγχους διανομής 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Ψυκτικό λάμπας	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Διάλυμα καθαρισμού κυβέτας XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (Δ/Ε)
Παράγοντας εγκλιματισμού (Conditioner) κυβέτας	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
Ρυθμιστικό διάλυμα 2 ISE	2 L	10718754	NA (Δ/Ε)
Διάλυμα βασικής γραμμής ISE	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (Δ/Ε)
Καθαριστικό ISE	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Ενθέματα αντιδραστηρίων (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Περιγραφή	Ποσότητα	Αριθμός υλικών Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Ορός	1 χαμηλή Std. x 100mL και 1 υψηλή Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Ούρα	1 χαμηλή Std. x 100mL και 1 υψηλή Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Στον παρακάτω πίνακα παρατίθενται και τα εξαρτήματα πελάτη του συστήματος ADVIA Chemistry XPT με τον αριθμό καταλόγου για διευκόλυνση της διαδικασίας παραγγελιών. Αυτά τα στοιχεία μπορούν να αντικατασταθούν από τον χειριστή; για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις διαδικασίες προληπτικής συντήρησης ανατρέξτε στην ηλεκτρονική βοήθεια του συστήματος.

Πίνακας 2. Εξαρτήματα πελάτη του συστήματος

Περιγραφή	Ποσότητα	Αριθμός υλικών Siemens	REF
Φίλτρο 10R (φίλτρων φιαλών βοηθητικών αντιδραστηρίων και φίλτρων φιάλης καθαρού νερού)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Φίλτρο, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Ηλεκτρόδιο, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Ηλεκτρόδιο, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Ηλεκτρόδιο, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Ηλεκτρόδιο, αναφοράς, ISE	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Καψίδιο δείγματος ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Μικρός περιέκτης δείγματος (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Δ/Ε)
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Καψίδια δειγμάτων (2 mL Καψίδια δειγμάτων/16 mm σωληνάρια)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Καψίδια δειγμάτων (1mL Καψίδια δειγμάτων/13 mm σωληνάρια)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Κυβέττα RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Κυβέττα DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Δ/Ε)
Ρύγχος διανομής, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Ρύγχος διανομής, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835

Περιγραφή	Ποσότητα	Αριθμός υλικών Siemens	REF
Ρύγχος διανομής, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Δ/Ε)
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, κενή, 20-mL, λευκό	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, κενή, 40-mL, λευκό	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, κενή, 70-mL, λευκό	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Περιέκτη αντιδραστηρίων, κενή, 70-mL, Κίτρινο	50	11223140	NA (Δ/Ε)
Φιάλη, Βοηθητική 4L, κενή	1	10719151	NA (Δ/Ε)
Φιάλη, 3L, κενή	1	10719150	NA (Δ/Ε)
Λάμπα αλογόνου ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Λουτρό ελαίου Φιάλη Ετικέτα	1	10718743	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Παράγοντας εγκλιματισμού κυβέττας Φιάλη Ετικέτα	1	10718744	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Φυσιολογικός ορός Φιάλη Ετικέτα	1	10718745	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Κυβέττας Καθαριστικό Φιάλη Ετικέτα	1	10718746	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Κυβέττας Καθαριστικό Καπάκι Ετικέτα	1	11127424	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ρυθμιστικό διάλυμα 2 ISE 2 Καπάκι Ετικέτα	1	11127425	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Παράγοντας εγκλιματισμού κυβέττας Καπάκι Ετικέτα	1	11127426	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Φυσιολογικός ορός Καπάκι Ετικέτα	1	11127427	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Λουτρό ελαίου Καπάκι Ετικέτα	1	11127428	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT έκπλυση Φιάλη Ετικέτα	1	11127760	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ετικέτα-Δίσκος αντιδραστηρίων	1	11127761	NA (Δ/Ε)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Βοηθητικά αντιδραστήρια Δίσκος Φιάλη Ετικέτα	1	10816684	NA (Δ/Ε)
Ράβδος ανάδευσης DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Δ/Ε)
Προσαρμογέας, Σφήνα αντιδραστηρίου, 70 – 20 mL (μπλε)	20	11312144	NA (Δ/Ε)

Περιγραφή	Ποσότητα	Αριθμός υλικών Siemens	REF
Προσαρμογέας, Σφήνα αντιδραστηρίου, 70 – 40 mL (μπλε)	20	11312145	NA (Δ/Ε)
Προσαρμογέας δοχείου αντιδραστηρίων, 20 mL για υποδοχή 40 mL	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Καψίδιο οδηγού δείγματος STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα εμπορικά σήματα

Το ADVIA είναι εμπορικό σήμα της Siemens Healthineers.

Όλα τα υπόλοιπα εμπορικά σήματα και εμπορικές ονομασίες αποτελούν ιδιοκτησία των αντίστοιχων κατόχων τους.

Operatör Kılavuzu Eki: Müşteri tarafından değiştirilebilir öğeler

Müşterilerimizi bilgilendirmeye yönelik sürekli çalışmalarımız çerçevesinde, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics sizlere bu bilgileri ADVIA® Chemistry XPT System Kullanıcı Kılavuzu'na ek olarak sağlamaktadır.

Tüm laboratuvar personelinin bu bilgilerden haberdar olmasını sağlayın. Bu doküman ile ilgili herhangi bir sorunuz veya endişeleriniz olursa, yerel teknik destek sağlayıcınızla veya distribütörünüzle bağlantıya geçin.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Müşteri tarafından değiştirilebilir öğeler

Aşağıdaki tablo, isteme sürecine yardımcı olmak için ADVIA Chemistry XPT system sarf malzemesi katalog numarasıyla birlikte listeler.

Tablo 1. Sarf malzemesi

Açıklama	Miktar	Siemens Malzeme Numarası	REF
Banyo yağı	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Prob yıkama 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA (Yok)
Prob yıkama 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Prob yıkama 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Prob yıkama 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lamba soğutma suyu	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Küvet deterjanı XPT	2 l	10718753	NA (Yok)
Küvet koşullandırıcısı	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE Tamponu 2	2 l	10718754	NA (Yok)
ISE Başlangıç çözeltisi	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA (Yok)
ISE Deterjan	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reaktif Uçları (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Açıklama	Miktar	Siemens Malzeme Numarası	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 düşük Std. x 100ml ve 1 yüksek Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - İdrar	1 düşük Std. x 100ml ve 1 yüksek Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Aşağıdaki tablo, isteme sürecine yardımcı olmak için ADVIA Chemistry XPT system müşteri parçalarını katalog numarasıyla birlikte listeler. Bu öğeler operatör tarafından değiştirilebilir; önleyici bakım prosedürlerine ilgili dair detaylı bilgi için, çevrimiçi yardım sistemine bakın.

Tablo 2. Müşteri parçalarını

Açıklama	Miktar	Siemens Malzeme Numarası	REF
Filtre 10R (Yardımcı Reaktif Şişesi Filtrelerini ve Saf Su Şişesi Filtrelerini)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtre, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrot, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrot, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrot, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrot, Ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Yok)
EZEE-NEST Örnek Kapları 16-mm (2 ml Kapları/16 mm Tüp)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST Örnek Kapları 13-mm (1 ml Kapları/13 mm Tüp)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Küvet RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Küvet DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Yok)
Prob, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Prob, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Prob, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Yok)
Reaktif Kabı, boş, 20-ml, beyaz	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reaktif Kabı, boş, 40-ml, beyaz	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reaktif Kabı, boş, 70-ml, beyaz	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reaktif Kabı, boş, 70-ml, sarı	50	11223140	NA (Yok)

Açıklama	Miktar	Siemens Malzeme Numarası	REF
Şişe, Yardımcı 4l, boş	1	10719151	NA (Yok)
Şişe, 3l, boş	1	10719150	NA (Yok)
Halojen lamba ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Banyo yağı Şişe Etiketi	1	10718743	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvet koşullandırıcısı Şişe Etiketi	1	10718744	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT %0,9 Salin Şişe Etiketi	1	10718745	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvet deterjanı Şişe Etiketi	1	10718746	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvet deterjanı Kapak Etiketi	1	11127424	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Tamponu 2 Kapak Etiketi	1	11127425	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvet koşullandırıcısı Kapak Etiketi	1	11127426	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT %0,9 Salin Kapak Etiketi	1	11127427	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Banyo yağı Kapak Etiketi	1	11127428	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Yıkama Çözültisi Şişe Etiketi	1	11127760	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etiketi-Reaktif tepsisi	1	11127761	NA (Yok)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Yardımcı Reaktif tepsisi Şişe Etiketi	1	10816684	NA (Yok)
Karıştırma Çubuğu DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2- ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Yok)
Adaptör, Reaktif kaması, 70 – 20 ml (mavi)	20	11312144	NA (Yok)
Adaptör, Reaktif kaması, 70 – 40 ml (mavi)	20	11312145	NA (Yok)
Reaktif Kabı Adaptörü, 40 ml'lik slot için 20 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Kılavuz Örnek Kabı STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Ticari Marka Bilgileri

ADVIA, Siemens Healthineers firmasının ticari markasıdır.

Diğer tüm ticari markalar ve markalar ilgili sahiplerinin mülkiyetindedir.

Dodatek do podręcznika operatora: Elementy wymieniane przez klienta

Firma Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics dołącza niniejszy dokument do *Podręcznika operatora systemu ADVIA® Chemistry XPT* w ramach nieustannej troski o dostarczanie swoim klientom najbardziej aktualnych informacji.

Należy zadbać, aby informacje te dotarły do wszystkich członków personelu. W przypadku pytań lub wątpliwości dotyczących niniejszego dokumentu należy skontaktować się z lokalnym przedstawicielem działu pomocy technicznej lub dystrybutorem.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Elementy wymieniane przez klienta

W poniższej tabeli przedstawiono materiały zużywalne do ADVIA Chemistry XPT, wraz z numerami katalogowymi, które ułatwiają proces zamawiania.

Tabela 1. Materiały zużywalne

Opis	Liczba	Numer materiału Siemens	REF
Olej do kąpielii olejowej	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Płyn do płukania sondy 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Płyn do płukania sondy 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Płyn do płukania sondy 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Płyn do płukania sondy 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Płyn chłodzący lampy	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergent do kuwet XPT	2 l	10718753	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Środek do kondycjonowania kuwety	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
Bufor 2 ISE	2 l	10718754	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Roztwór bazowy ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Detergent ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Wkładki odczynników (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Opis	Liczba	Numer materiału Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Surowica	1 niska Std. x 100ml i 1 wysoka Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Mocz	1 niska Std. x 100ml i 1 wysoka Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

W poniższej tabeli przedstawiono części nabywane przez klienta do ADVIA Chemistry XPT, wraz z numerami katalogowymi, które ułatwiają proces zamawiania. Elementy te są wymieniane przez operatora; aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat procedur konserwacji profilaktycznej, patrz pomoc online analizatora.

Tabela 2. Części nabywane przez klienta

Opis	Liczba	Numer materiału Siemens	REF
Filtr 10R (Filtr dodatkowej butelki na odczynnik i Filtr czysta woda butelki)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtr, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektroda, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektroda, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektroda, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektroda, referencyjna	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Kubeczek na próbki ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Mały pojemnik na próbki (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Nie dotyczy)
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Kubeczki na próbki (2 ml Kubeczki na próbki/16 mm probówek)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Kubeczki na próbki (1ml Kubeczki na próbki/13 mm probówek)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kuwet RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kuwet DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Sonda, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Sonda, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Sonda, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Nie dotyczy)

Opis	Liczba	Numer materiału Siemens	REF
Pojemnika na odczynniki, Pusta, 20-ml, biały	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Pojemnika na odczynniki, Pusta, 40-ml, biały	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Pojemnika na odczynniki, Pusta, 70-ml, biały	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Pojemnika na odczynniki, Pusta, 70-ml, Żółty	50	11223140	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Butelka, dodatkowa 4l, Pusta	1	10719151	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Butelka, 3l, Pusta	1	10719150	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Lampa halogenowa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olej do kąpiel olejowej etykieta butelka	1	10718743	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Środek do kondycjonowania kuwety etykieta butelka	1	10718744	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Sól fizjologiczna etykieta butelka	1	10718745	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent do kuwetetykieta butelka	1	10718746	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent do kuwetetykieta zakrętka	1	11127424	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Bufor 2 ISE etykieta zakrętka	1	11127425	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Środek do kondycjonowania kuwety etykieta zakrętka	1	11127426	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Sól fizjologiczna etykieta zakrętka	1	11127427	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olej do kąpiel olejowej etykieta zakrętka	1	11127428	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Roztwór myjący etykieta butelka	1	11127760	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT etykieta-Talerz odczynnikowy	1	11127761	NA (Nie dotyczy)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Talerz dodatkowej etykieta butelka	1	10816684	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Mieszadło DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Nie dotyczy)

Opis	Liczba	Numer materiału Siemens	REF
Adapter, rozszerzony pojemnik na odczynniki, 70 – 20 ml (niebieski)	20	11312144	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Adapter, rozszerzony pojemnik na odczynniki, 70 – 40 ml (niebieski)	20	11312145	NA (Nie dotyczy)
Adaptor pojemnika na odczynnik, 20 ml dla szczeliny 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Kubeczek na próbkę z naprowadzaniem STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informacje o znakach towarowych

ADVIA jest znakiem towarowym firmy Siemens Healthineers.

Wszystkie pozostałe znaki towarowe i marki stanowią własność odpowiednich podmiotów.

Dodatek k uživatelské příručce: Položky u kterých provádí výměnu sám zákazník

Společnost Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics usiluje o průběžné informování svých zákazníků, a proto vydává tento dodatek k *Návodu k použití systému ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Zajistěte, aby se tyto informace dostaly ke všem pracovníkům laboratoře. Pokud máte v souvislosti s tímto dokumentem nějaké otázky či pochybnosti, kontaktujte svého místního poskytovatele technických služeb nebo distributora.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Položky u kterých provádí výměnu sám zákazník

Následující tabulka obsahuje seznam spotřebního materiálu pro systém ADVIA Chemistry XPT s katalogovým číslem, které vám pomůže při objednávce.

Tabulka 1. Spotřební materiál

Popis	Množství	Číslo materiálu společnosti Siemens	REF
Olej do lázně	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Promývací roztok na jehly Probe Wash 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA (Není k dispozici)
Promývací roztok na jehly Probe Wash 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Promývací roztok na jehly Probe Wash 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Promývací roztok na jehly Probe Wash 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Chladivo do lampy	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergent pro kyvety XPT	2 l	10718753	NA (Není k dispozici)
Kondicionér pro kyvety	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE pufr 2	2 l	10718754	NA (Není k dispozici)
Výchozí roztok ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA (Není k dispozici)
Detergent ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Vložky reagentů (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Popis	Množství	Číslo materiálu společnosti Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Séra	1 nízká Std. x 100ml a 1 vysoká Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Moč	1 nízká Std. x 100ml a 1 vysoká Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Následující tabulka obsahuje seznam zákaznické díly pro systém ADVIA Chemistry XPT s katalogovým číslem, které vám pomůže při objednávce. Tyto položky jsou provozovatelem vyměnitelné; další informace o postupech údržby naleznete v online nápovědě systému.

Tabulka 2. Zákaznické díly

Popis	Množství	Číslo materiálu společnosti Siemens	REF
Filtr 10R (Filtru lahve na pomocné reagentie a lahve s čistou vodou filtru)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtr, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektroda, Cl - ISE	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektroda, K - ISE	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektroda, Na - ISE	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektroda, referenční, ISE	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Nádobka na vzorky (ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup, ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Malá nádobka na vzorky (Small Sample Container, SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Není k dispozici)
Nádobky na vzorky EZEE-NEST – 16-mm (2 ml nádobky použito v 16 mm zkumavek)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
Nádobky na vzorky EZEE-NEST – 13-mm (1 ml nádobky použito v 13 mm zkumavek)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kyveta RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
DTT kyveta 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Není k dispozici)
Jehla, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Jehla, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Jehla, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Není k dispozici)
Nádobky s reagentií, prázdná, 20-ml, bílý	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Nádobky s reagentií, prázdná, 40-ml, bílý	50	10487142	094-0123-02

Popis	Množství	Číslo materiálu společnosti Siemens	REF
Nádobky s reagensy, prázdná, 70-ml, bílý	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Nádobky s reagensy, prázdná, 70-ml, žlutá	50	11223140	NA (Není k dispozici)
Lahev, pomocná reagensie 4l, prázdná	1	10719151	NA (Není k dispozici)
Lahev, 3l, prázdná	1	10719150	NA (Není k dispozici)
Halogenová lampa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olej do lázně Bštitku lahve	1	10718743	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kondicionér pro kyvety štítu lahve	1	10718744	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fyziologický roztok štítu lahve	1	10718745	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent pro kyvety štítu lahve	1	10718746	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent pro kyvety štítu krytka	1	11127424	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE pufr 2 štítu krytka	1	11127425	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kondicionér pro kyvety štítu krytka	1	11127426	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fyziologický roztok štítu krytka	1	11127427	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olej do lázně štítu krytka	1	11127428	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Wash štítu lahve	1	11127760	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT štítu-Reagencní karusely	1	11127761	NA (Není k dispozici)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT pomocné karusel štítu lahve	1	10816684	NA (Není k dispozici)
Tycinka míchadla DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Není k dispozici)
Adaptér pro vkládání činidel ve tvaru výseče, 70 – 20 ml (modrý)	20	11312144	NA (Není k dispozici)
Adaptér pro vkládání činidel ve tvaru výseče, 70 – 40 ml (modrý)	20	11312145	NA (Není k dispozici)

Dodatek k uživatelské příručce: Položky u kterých provádí výměnu sám zákazník

Popis	Množství	Číslo materiálu společnosti Siemens	REF
Adaptér nádoby na reagenty, 20 ml pro otvor 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Vodicí nádoba na vzorek STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informace o ochranných známkách

ADVIA je ochranná známka společnosti Siemens Healthineers.

Všechny ostatní ochranné známky a značky jsou majetkem příslušných vlastníků.

Dodatok používateľskej príručky: Položky vymeniteľné zákazníkom

V neustálej snahe informovať svojich zákazníkov prináša spoločnosť Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics tieto informácie vo forme dodatku k *Príručke k obsluhu systému ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Zabezpečte, že sa s týmito informáciami oboznámi každý zamestnanec v laboratóriu. Ak máte nejaké otázky alebo obavy týkajúce sa tohto dokumentu, obráťte sa na miestneho poskytovateľa technickej podpory alebo distribútora.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Položky vymeniteľné zákazníkom

V nasledujúcej tabuľke sú uvedené spotrebné materiály analyzátoru ADVIA Chemistry XPT s katalógovým číslom ako pomôcka pri objednávaní.

Tabuľka 1. Spotrebné materiály

Popis	Množstvo	Číslo materiálu spoločnosti Siemens	REF
Olej do kúpeľa	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Premývací roztok na ihly 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Premývací roztok na ihly 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Premývací roztok na ihly 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Premývací roztok na ihly 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Chladivo lampy	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergent na kyvety XPT	2 l	10718753	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Udržiavací roztok na kyvety	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
Tlmivý roztok ISE 2	2 l	10718754	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Základný roztok ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Detergent ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Vložky reagensí (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Popis	Množstvo	Číslo materiálu spoločnosti Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Sérum	1 nízku Std. x 100ml a 1 vysokú Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Moč	1 nízku Std. x 100ml a 1 vysokú Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

V nasledujúcej tabuľke sú uvedené zákaznícke súčasti analyzátora ADVIA Chemistry XPT s katalógovým číslom ako pomôcka pri objednávaní. Tieto položky sú vymeniteľné operátorom; viac informácií o postupoch preventívnej údržby nájdete v systémovom pomocníkoví on-line.

Tabuľka 2. Zákaznícke súčasti

Popis	Množstvo	Číslo materiálu spoločnosti Siemens	REF
Filter 10R (Filtrov fľaš s pomocnými reagensiami a Filtrov fľaš s Čistá voda)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektróda, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektróda, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektróda, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektróda, Ref.	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Nádobka na vzorku ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Malá nádobka na vzorku (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Nádobky na vzorky 16-mm EZEE-NEST (2ml Nádobka/16 mm skúmaviek)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
Nádobky na vzorky 13-mm EZEE-NEST(1ml Nádobka/13 mm skúmaviek)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kyveta RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kyveta DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Ihla, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Ihla, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Ihla, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)

Popis	Množstvo	Číslo materiálu spoločnosti Siemens	REF
Nádobky s reagensiou, prázdna, 20-ml, biely	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Nádobky s reagensiou, prázdna, 40-ml, biely	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Nádobky s reagensiou, prázdna, 70-ml, biely	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Nádobky s reagensiou, prázdna, 70-ml, Žltá	50	11223140	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Fľaša, pomocná 4l, prázdna	1	10719151	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Fľaša, 3l, prázdna	1	10719150	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Halogénová lampa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olej do kúpeľa Fľaša štítok	1	10718743	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Udržiavací roztok na kyvety Fľaša štítok	1	10718744	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fyziologický roztok Fľaša štítok	1	10718745	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent na kyvety Fľaša štítok	1	10718746	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent na kyvety Uzáver štítok	1	11127424	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Tlmivý roztok ISE 2 uzáver štítok	1	11127425	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Udržiavací roztok na kyvety Uzáver štítok	1	11127426	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fyziologický roztok Uzáver štítok	1	11127427	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olej do kúpeľa Uzáver štítok	1	11127428	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Wash Fľaša štítok	1	11127760	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT štítok-Zásobník na reagensiu	1	11127761	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Zásobník na Pomocná reagensiu Fľaša štítok	1	10816684	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)

Popis	Množstvo	Číslo materiálu spoločnosti Siemens	REF
Miešacia tyč DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Adaptér, klinová nádobka na reagenciu, 70 – 20 ml (modrá)	20	11312144	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Adaptér, klinová nádobka na reagenciu, 70 – 40 ml (modrá)	20	11312145	NA (Nie je k dispozícii)
Adaptér pre nádobu na reagenciu 20 ml pre slot 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Vodiaca nádobka na vzorku STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informácie o obchodných známkach

ADVIA je obchodná známka spoločnosti Siemens Healthineers.

Všetky ostatné obchodné známky a značky sú majetkom ich príslušných vlastníkov.

Kiegészítés a kezelői útmutatóhoz: Vevő által cserélhető elemek

A Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics folyamatosan arra törekszik, hogy biztosítsa ügyfelei megfelelő tájékoztatását, és ennek részeként biztosítjuk a jelen tudnivalókat az ADVIA® Chemistry XPT rendszer kezelői útmutatójának kiegészítéseként.

Gondoskodjon arról, hogy ezek az információk a laboratórium összes munkatársához elérjenek. Ha a jelen dokumentummal kapcsolatban bármilyen kérdése vagy észrevétele van, forduljon a területileg illetékes terméktámogatási képviselőhöz vagy forgalmazóhoz.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Vevő által cserélhető elemek

Az alábbi táblázat az ADVIA Chemistry XPT fogyóanyagait, valamint azok katalógusszámát tartalmazza, segítséget nyújtva a rendeléshez.

Táblázat 1. Fogyóanyagait

Leírás	Mennyiség	Siemens anyagszám	REF
Olaj	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
0. tűmosó	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA
1. tűmosó	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
2. tűmosó	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
3. tűmosó	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lámpa hűtőanyag	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Küvetattisztító szer XPT	2 l	10718753	NA
Küvetakondicionáló	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE Puffer 2	2 l	10718754	NA
ISE-alapoldat	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA
ISE-mosószer	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagens betétek (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Leírás	Mennyiség	Siemens anyagszám	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Szérum	1 alacsony Std. x 100ml és 1 magas Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Vizelet	1 alacsony Std. x 100ml és 1 magas Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Az alábbi táblázat az ADVIA Chemistry XPT felhasználó által cserélhető alkatrészeit, valamint azok katalógusszámát tartalmazza, segítséget nyújtva a rendeléshez. Ezeket az elemeket az üzemeltető cserélheti ki; amegelőző karbantartási eljárásokat intéseket illetően a rendszer online súgójában találhatók bővebb információk.

Táblázat 2. Felhasználó által cserélhető alkatrészeit

Leírás	Mennyiség	Siemens anyagszám	REF
Tartály 10R (A segédreagens-üveg szűrőinek és tiszta víz üveg szűrőinek)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Szűrő, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektróda, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektróda, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektróda, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektróda, referenciaanyag	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry mintatartó pohár (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Kis mintatartály (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
EZEE-NEST 16-mm mintatartó poharak (2 ml mintatartó poharak/16 mm Mintacső)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm mintatartó poharak (1ml mintatartó poharak/13 mm Mintacső)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Küvetta RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Küvetta DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Tű, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Tű, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Tű, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Reagenstartály, üres, 20-ml, fehér	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagenstartály, üres, 40-ml, fehér	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reagenstartály, üres, 70-ml, fehér	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reagenstartály, üres, 70-ml, sárga	50	11223140	NA
Tartály, segéd 4 l	1	10719151	NA

Leírás	Mennyiség	Siemens anyagszám	REF
3 l-es üres tartály	1	10719150	NA
Halogénlámpa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olaj Tartály Címke	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvettakondicionáló Tartály Címke	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Sóoldat Tartály Címke	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvettatisztító szer Tartály Címke	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvettatisztító szer Kupak Címke	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Puffer 2 Kupak Címke	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küvettakondicionáló Kupak Címke	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Sóoldat Kupak Címke	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Olaj Kupak Címke	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT mosóoldatokhoz Tartály Címkes	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Címkes-Reagenstálca	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Segéd Reagenstálca Tartály Címkes	1	10816684	NA
Keverőórúd DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adapter, reagens ék, 70 – 20 ml (kék)	20	11312144	NA
Adapter, reagens ék, 70 – 40 ml (kék)	20	11312145	NA
Reagenstartály-adapter, 20 ml-es 40 ml-es részhez	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Vezetőmikrocső STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Védjegy-információk

Az ADVIA a Siemens Healthineers védjegye.

Minden egyéb védjegy és márka a mindenkori jogbirtokos tulajdonát képezi.

Kasutusjuhendi lisa. Kliendi vahetatavad osad

Soovides oma kliente järjepidevalt kursis hoida, esitab Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics järgneva teabe, mis täiendab lisana ADVIA® Chemistry XPT süsteemi kasutusjuhendit.

Tagage, et selle teabe saaks kätte kõik labori töötajad. Kui teil on selle dokumendiga seoses küsimusi või probleeme, võtke ühendust kohaliku tehnilise toe pakkuja või edasimüüjaga.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kliendi vahetatavad osad

Tellimise lihtsustamiseks on järgmises tabelis loetletud analüsaatori ADVIA Chemistry XPT kulutarvikud varuosad koos katalooginumbriga.

Tabel 1. Kulutarvikud

Kirjeldus	Kogus	Siemensi materjali-number	REF
Vanniõli	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Pipeti pesulahus 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA
Pipeti pesulahus 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Pipeti pesulahus 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Pipeti pesulahus 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lambi jahutusvedelik	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Küveti detergent XPT	2 L	10718753	NA
Küveti parandi	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE puhver 2	2 L	10718754	NA
ISE lähtejoone lahus	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA
ISE Detergent	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reaktiv lisad (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Kirjeldus	Kogus	Siemensi materjali-number	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Seerum	1 madalale Std. x 100mL ja 1 kõrgele Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Uriin	1 madalale Std. x 100mL ja 1 kõrgele Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Tellimise lihtsustamiseks on järgmises tabelis loetletud analüsaatori ADVIA Chemistry XPT kliendi ostetavad varuosad koos katalooginumbriga. Neid osi saab operaator vahetada; lisateavet ennetava hoolduse protseduuride vaadake analüsaatori võrguspikrist.

Tabel 2. Kliendi ostetavad

Kirjeldus	Kogus	Siemensi materjali-number	REF
Filter 10R (Lisareaktiivi pudeli filtrite ja puhas vesi pudeli filtrite)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filter, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrood, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrood, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrood, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrood, Ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry proovitops (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Proovitops Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
EZEE-NEST 16-mm proovitops (2 mL proovitops/16 mm katsutisse)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm proovitops (1mL proovitops/13 mm katsutisse)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Küveti RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Küveti DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Pipett, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Pipett, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Pipett, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Reaktiivi mahuti, tühi, 20-mL, valge	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reaktiivi mahuti, tühi, 40-mL, valge	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reaktiivi mahuti, tühi, 70-mL, valge	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reaktiivi mahuti, tühi, 70-mL, kollane	50	11223140	NA

Kirjeldus	Kogus	Siemensi materjali-number	REF
Lisareaktiivi pudeli 4L, tühi	1	10719151	NA
3 L tühi pudel	1	10719150	NA
Halogeenlamp ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vanniõli Pudel Silt	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küveti Conditioner Pudel Silt	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Füsioloogiline Lahus Pudel Silt	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küveti Detergent Pudel Silt	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küveti Detergent Kork Silt	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Puhver 2 Kork Silt	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Küveti Conditioner Kork Silt	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Füsioloogiline Lahus Kork Silt	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vanniõli Kork Silt	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Pesulahus Pudel Silt	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Silt-Reaktiivialus	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Lisareaktiivialus Pudel Silt	1	10816684	NA
Segamisvarras DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adapter, kiilukujuline reaktiivikassett, 70 – 20 mL (sinine)	20	11312144	NA
Adapter, kiilukujuline reaktiivikassett, 70 – 40 mL (sinine)	20	11312145	NA
Reagendikonteineri adapter, 20 mL, 40-mL-se pesa jaoks	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Adapter, Juhtproovitops STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Teave kaubamärkide kohta

ADVIA on Siemens Healthineers kaubamärk.

Kõik teised kaubamärgid ja tootemärgid on nende omanike omand.

Lietotāja rokasgrāmatas papildinājums: Klienta nomaināmas preces

Lai nodrošinātu klientu informētību, uzņēmums Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics sniedz šo informāciju kā *Sistēmas ADVIA® Chemistry XPT lietotāja rokasgrāmatas* pielikumu.

Gādāji, lai ar šo informāciju iepazīstas visi laboratorijas darbinieki. Ja radušies kādi jautājumi vai neskaidrības saistībā ar šo dokumentu, sazinieties ar vietējo tehniskā atbalsta sniedzēju vai izplatītāju.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Klienta nomaināmas preces

Nākamajā tabulā ir norādīti ADVIA Chemistry XPT palīgmateriāli kopā ar kataloga numuru, kas atvieglo pasūtīšanas procesu.

Tabula 1. Palīgmateriāli

Apraksts	Daudzums	Siemens materiālu numurs	REF
Vannas eļļa	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
0. zondes mazgāšanas līdzeklis	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA
1. zondes mazgāšanas līdzeklis	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
2. zondes mazgāšanas līdzeklis	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
3. zondes mazgāšanas līdzeklis	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lampas dzesētājs	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Kivešu mazgāšanas līdzeklis XPT	2 L	10718753	NA
Kivetes kondicionētājs	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE 2. buferšķīdums	2 L	10718754	NA
ISE pamatlīnijas šķīdums	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA
ISE mazgāšanas līdzeklis	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reāģenta ieliktņi (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Apraksts	Daudzums	Siemens materiālu numurs	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serums	1 zemu Std. x 100mL un 1 augstu Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urīns	1 zemu Std. x 100mL un 1 augstu Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Nākamajā tabula ir norādīti ADVIA Chemistry XPT klienta detaļas kopā ar kataloga numuru, kas atvieglo pasūtīšanas procesu. Šīs preces maina operators; papildinformāciju par profilaktiskām apkopes procedūrām paziņojumiem skatiet sistēmas tiešsaistes palīdzībā.

Tabula 2. Klienta detaļas

Apraksts	Daudzums	Siemens materiālu numurs	REF
Filtrs 10R (Papildu reaģenta pudeļu filtru un Tīrs ūdens pudeļu filtru)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtrs, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrods, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrods, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrods, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrods, atsaucē	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry parauga kausiņš (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Neliela tilpuma paraugu trauciņš (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
EZEE-NEST 16-mm paraugu kausiņi (2 mL paraugu kausiņi/16 mm Caurulītes)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm paraugu kausiņi (1mL paraugu kausiņi/13 mm Caurulītes)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kivetes RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kivetes DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Zonde, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Zonde, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Zonde, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Reaģenta konteinera, tukša, 20-mL, balts	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reaģenta konteinera, tukša, 40-mL, balts	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reaģenta konteinera, tukša, 70-mL, balts	50	10487138	073-0373-03

Apraksts	Daudzums	Siemens materiālu numurs	REF
Reaģenta konteiners, tukša, 70-mL, dzeltena	50	11223140	NA
Pudele, papildu 4L, tukša	1	10719151	NA
Pudele, 3L, tukša	1	10719150	NA
Halogēnlampa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vannas eļļa Pudele etiķete	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kivetes kondicionētājs Pudele etiķete	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fizioloģiskais šķīdums Pudele etiķete	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kivešu mazgāšanas līdzeklis Pudele etiķete	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kivešu mazgāšanas līdzeklis Uzgaļi etiķete	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE 2. buferšķīdums Uzgaļi etiķete	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kivetes kondicionētājs Uzgaļi etiķete	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fizioloģiskais šķīdums Uzgaļi etiķete	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vannas eļļa Uzgaļi etiķete	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Mazgāšanas šķīdums Pudele etiķete	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etiķete-Reaģentu paplāte	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Papildu paplāte Pudele etiķete	1	10816684	NA
Jaukšanas stienis DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adapteris reaģentu ķīlim, 70 – 20 mL (zils)	20	11312144	NA
Adapteris reaģentu ķīlim, 70 – 40 mL (zils)	20	11312145	NA
Adapteris reaģentu ķīlim, 20 mL, paredzēts 40 mL slotam	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Vadotnes parauga kausiņš STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informācija par preču zīmēm

ADVIA ir Siemens Healthineers preču zīme.

Visas pārējās preču zīmes un zīmoli ir to attiecīgo īpašnieku īpašums.

Naudotojo vadovo papildymas: Kliento keičiami elementai

Siekdama nuolat informuoti savo klientus, „Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics“ pateikia šią informaciją, papildydama „ADVIA® Chemistry XPT“ sistemos naudotojo vadovą.

Pasirūpinkite, kad visi laboratorijos darbuotojai susipažintų su šia informacija. Jei turite klausimų ar abejonių dėl šio dokumento, kreipkitės į vietinį techninės pagalbos teikėją arba platintoją

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Kliento keičiami elementai

Toliau pateiktoje lentelėje išvardytos ADVIA Chemistry XPT eksploatacinės medžiagos su katalogo numeriu, kad būtų lengviau atlikti užsakymus.

Lentelė 1. Eksploatacinės medžiagos

Aprašas	Kiekis	„Siemens“ medžiagos numeris	REF
Vonelės alyva	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Zondo ploviklis Nr. 0	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA (Netaikoma)
Zondo ploviklis Nr. 1	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Zondo ploviklis Nr. 2	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Zondo ploviklis Nr. 3	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Lempos aušinimo skystis	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Kiuvečių valiklis XPT	2 l	10718753	NA (Netaikoma)
Kiuvečių kondicionierius	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE buferinis tirpalas Nr. 2	2 l	10718754	NA (Netaikoma)
ISE bazinis tirpalas	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA (Netaikoma)
ISE valiklis	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Reagento intarpai (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Aprašas	Kiekis	„Siemens“ medžiagos numeris	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - serumas	1 mažas Std. x 100ml ir 1 didelis Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - šlapimas	1 mažas Std. x 100ml ir 1 didelis Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Toliau pateiktoje lentelėje išvardytos ADVIA Chemistry XPT kliento užsakomos dalys su katalogo numeriu, kad būtų lengviau atlikti užsakymus. Šiuos elementai operatorius gali keičiami; daugiau informacijos apie profilaktinės techninės priežiūros procedūras elektroniniame sistemos žinyne.

Lentelė 2. Kliento užsakomos dalys

Aprašas	Kiekis	„Siemens“ medžiagos numeris	REF
Filtrai 10R (Pagalbinio reagento butelio filtrų ir Švarus vanduo butelio filtrų)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtrai, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektrodas, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektrodas, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektrodas, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektrodas, etaloninis	1	10309465	073-0653-01
„ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup“ (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
„Small Sample Container“ (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Netaikoma)
„EZEE-NEST 16-mm Sample Cups“ (2 ml cup used in 16 mm Tube)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
„EZEE-NEST 13-mm Sample Cups“ (1ml cup used in 13 mm tube)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kiuvečių RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kiuvečių DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Netaikoma)
Zondo, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Zondo, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Zondo, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Netaikoma)

Aprašas	Kiekis	„Siemens“ medžiagos numeris	REF
Reagento indo, tuščias, 20-ml, balta	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Reagento indo, tuščias, 40-ml, balta	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Reagento indo, tuščias, 70-ml, balta	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Reagento indo, tuščias, 70-ml, geltona	50	11223140	NA (Netaikoma)
Butelis, pagalbinis 4l, tuščias	1	10719151	NA (Netaikoma)
Butelis, 3l, tuščias	1	10719150	NA (Netaikoma)
Halogeninė lempa ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vonelės alyva Butelis etiketė	1	10718743	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kiuvečių kondicionierius Butelis etiketė	1	10718744	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fiziologinis tirpalas Butelis etiketė	1	10718745	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kiuvečių valiklis Butelis etiketė	1	10718746	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kiuvečių valiklis Dangtelis etiketė	1	11127424	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE buferinis tirpalas Nr. 2 Dangtelis etiketė	1	11127425	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Kiuvečių kondicionierius Dangtelis etiketė	1	11127426	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Fiziologinis tirpalas Dangtelis etiketė	1	11127427	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Vonelės alyva Dangtelis etiketė	1	11127428	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Plovimo tirpalas Butelis etiketė	1	11127760	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Etiketė-Reagentų padėklas	1	11127761	NA (Netaikoma)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Pagalbinio padėklas Butelis etiketė	1	10816684	NA (Netaikoma)
Maišymo strypas DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Netaikoma)
Adapteris, reagento pleištas, 70 – 20 ml (mėlyna)	20	11312144	NA (Netaikoma)

Aprašas	Kiekis	„Siemens“ medžiagos numeris	REF
Adapteris, reagento pleištas, 70 – 40 ml (mėlyna)	20	11312145	NA (Netaikoma)
Adapteris, reagento pleištas, 20 ml, skirtas 40 ml angai	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Kreiptuvo mėginio indelis STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informacija apie prekių ženklus

ADVIA yra „Siemens Healthineers“ prekės ženklas.

Visi kiti prekių ir firminiai ženklai yra atitinkamų jų savininkų nuosavybė.

Дополнение к руководству пользователя: Компоненты заменяемые пользователем

Данная информация, дополняющая *Руководство пользователя системы ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*, была подготовлена в соответствии с постоянным стремлением компании Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics к своевременному информированию своих клиентов.

Обеспечьте ознакомление всего персонала лаборатории с этой информацией. При возникновении вопросов или сомнений относительно данного документа обращайтесь в местную службу технической поддержки или к дистрибьютору.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Компоненты заменяемые пользователем

В следующей таблице перечислены расходные материалы для ADVIA Chemistry XPT с номерами по каталогу для упрощения заказа.

Таблица 1. Расходные материалы

Описание	Количество	Номер материала Siemens	REF
Масло для бани	1 x 2,9 л	10311855	B01-4180-01
Промывочный раствор для зонда 0	1 x 500 мл	10718756	Н/Д
Промывочный раствор для зонда 1	5 x 250 мл	10311856	B01-4181-55
Промывочный раствор для зонда 2	5 x 250 мл	10311857	B01-4182-55
Промывочный раствор для зонда 3	1 x 500 мл	10311858	B01-4183-51
Хладагент лампы	1 x 50 мл	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Моющее средство для кювет XPT	2 л	10718753	Н/Д
Кондиционер для кювет	1 л	10311854	B01-4179-51
Буферный раствор ISE 2	2 л	10718754	Н/Д
Базовый раствор ISE	1 x 500 мл	10718755	Н/Д
Моющее средство ISE	2 x 100 мл	10311851	B01-4174-52
Вставки реагентов (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Описание	Количество	Номер материала Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Сыворотка крови	1 низкая Std. x 100мл и 1 высокая Std x 100мл	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Моча	1 низкая Std. x 100мл и 1 высокая Std x 100мл	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

В следующей таблице перечислены пользовательские запчасти для ADVIA Chemistry XPT с номерами по каталогу для упрощения заказа. Эти предметы могут быть заменены оператором; для получения дополнительной информации о процедурах профилактического обслуживания см. электронную справку системы.

Таблица 2. Пользовательские запчасти

Описание	Количество	Номер материала Siemens	REF
Фильтр 10R (фильтров флакона дополнительного реагента и фильтров флакона Чистая вода)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Фильтр, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Электрод, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Электрод, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Электрод, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Электрод, референтный	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry Sample Cup (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Small Sample Container (SSC)	1000	10472099	Н/Д
16-мм Мини-пробирки EZEE-NEST (2 мл Мини-пробирки/16 мм пробирки)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
13-мм Мини-пробирки EZEE-NEST (1мл Мини-пробирки/13 мм пробирки)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Кювета RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Кювета DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	Н/Д
Зонд, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Зонд, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Зонд, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	Н/Д
Контейнера реагентов, пустой, 20-мл, белый	50	10487137	073-0372-03

Описание	Количество	Номер материала Siemens	REF
Контейнера реагентов, пустой, 40-мл, белый	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Контейнера реагентов, пустой, 70-мл, белый	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Контейнера реагентов, пустой, 70-мл, Желтый	50	11223140	Н/Д
Флакон, дополнительный, 4 л, пустой	1	10719151	Н/Д
Флакон, пустой, 3 л	1	10719150	Н/Д
Галогенная лампа ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Масло для бани Флакон этикетка	1	10718743	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Кондиционер для кювет Флакон этикетка	1	10718744	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Физиологический раствор Флакон этикетка	1	10718745	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Моющее средство для кювет Флакон этикетка	1	10718746	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Моющее средство для кювет колпачок этикетка	1	11127424	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Буферный раствор ISE 2 колпачок этикетка	1	11127425	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Кондиционер для кювет колпачок этикетка	1	11127426	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Физиологический раствор колпачок этикетка	1	11127427	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Масло для бани колпачок этикетка	1	11127428	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Раствор для промывки Флакон этикетка	1	11127760	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT этикетка-Реагентный лоток	1	11127761	Н/Д
ADVIA Chemistry XPT дополнительного Реагентный лоток Флакон этикетка	1	10816684	Н/Д
Стержни смесителя DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	Н/Д
Адаптер, коническая емкость для реагентов, 70 – 20 мл (синий)	20	11312144	Н/Д

Описание	Количество	Номер материала Siemens	REF
Адаптер, коническая емкость для реагентов, 70 – 40 мл (синий)	20	11312145	Н/Д
Адаптер флакона для реагентов, 20 мл для слота объемом 40 мл	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Направляющая, чашка пробы STT/CTT, упаковка	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Информация о товарных знаках

ADVIA является товарным знаком компании Siemens Healthineers.

Все остальные товарные знаки и торговые марки являются собственностью их владельцев.

Anexă la Ghidul utilizatorului: Articole înlocuite de Client

Ca urmare a efortului de a ne păstra clienții informați, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics pune la dispoziție aceste informații ca și completare la *Ghidul utilizatorului sistemului ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Asigurați-vă că întregul personal de laborator a luat la cunoștință aceste informații. Dacă aveți întrebări sau nelămuriri privind acest document, contactați furnizorul sau distribuitorul local de asistență tehnică.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Articole înlocuite de Client

Tabelul următor enumeră consumabilele pentru ADVIA Chemistry XPT, alături de numărul de catalog, pentru a facilita procesul de comandă.

Tabel 1. Consumabilele

Descriere	Cantitate	Număr de material Siemens	REF
Ulei baie	1 x 2,9 l	10311855	B01-4180-01
Agent 0 de spălare a sondei	1 x 500 ml	10718756	NA
Agent 1 de spălare a sondei	5 x 250 ml	10311856	B01-4181-55
Agent 2 de spălare a sondei	5 x 250 ml	10311857	B01-4182-55
Agent 3 de spălare a sondei	1 x 500 ml	10311858	B01-4183-51
Agent răcire lampă	1 x 50 ml	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Detergent pentru cuvetă XPT	2 l	10718753	NA
Agent de tratare a cuvetei	1 l	10311854	B01-4179-51
Soluție tampon 2 ISE	2 l	10718754	NA
Soluție standard ISE	1 x 500 ml	10718755	NA
Detergent ISE	2 x 100 ml	10311851	B01-4174-52
Insertii de reactivi (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Descriere	Cantitate	Număr de material Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Ser	1 redus Std. x 100ml și 1 ridicat Std x 100ml	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urină	1 redus Std. x 100ml și 1 ridicat Std x 100ml	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Tabelul următor enumeră piesele de schimb pentru ADVIA Chemistry XPT, alături de numărul de catalog, pentru a facilita procesul de comandă. Aceste articole pot fi înlocuite de către operator; pentru informații suplimentare privind procedurile de întreținere preventive, consultați asistența online a sistemului.

Tabel 2. Piesele de schimb

Descriere	Cantitate	Număr de material Siemens	REF
Filtru 10R (Filtrelor flacoanelor de reactivi auxiliari și Filtrelor flacoanelor de Apă pură)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtru, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Electrod, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Electrod, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Electrod, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Electrod, Ref	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Cupă pentru probe ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Recipient mic pentru probe (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA
16-mm Cupe pentru probe EZEE-NEST (2 ml cupe/16 mm eprubetă)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
13-mm Cupe pentru probe EZEE-NEST (1ml cupe/13 mm eprubetă)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cuvetă RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cuvetă DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA
Sondă, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Sondă, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Sondă, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA
Recipient de reactiv, gol, 20-ml, alb	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Recipient de reactiv, gol, 40-ml, alb	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Recipient de reactiv, gol, 70-ml, alb	50	10487138	073-0373-03

Descriere	Cantitate	Număr de material Siemens	REF
Recipient de reactiv, gol, 70-ml, galbenă	50	11223140	NA
Flacon, auxiliar 4l, gol	1	10719151	NA
Flacon, 3l, gol	1	10719150	NA
Lampă halogen ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ulei baie Eticheta flacon	1	10718743	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Agent de tratare a cuvetei Eticheta flacon	1	10718744	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Soluție salină Eticheta flacon	1	10718745	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent pentru cuvetă Eticheta flacon	1	10718746	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Detergent pentru cuvetă Eticheta capac	1	11127424	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Soluție tampon 2 Eticheta capac	1	11127425	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Agent de tratare a cuvetei Eticheta capac	1	11127426	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Soluție salină Eticheta capac	1	11127427	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ulei baie Eticheta capac	1	11127428	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Soluțiile de spălare Eticheta flacon	1	11127760	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Eticheta-Tava de reactivi	1	11127761	NA
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Tava de reactivi auxiliari și Eticheta flacon	1	10816684	NA
Tijă de amestecare DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA
Adaptor, până reactiv, 70 – 20 ml (albastru)	20	11312144	NA
Adaptor, până reactiv, 70 – 40 ml (albastru)	20	11312145	NA
Adaptor, până reactiv, 20-ml pentru slot de 40 ml	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Adaptor probă STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informații privind mărcile înregistrate

ADVIA este o marcă comercială a Siemens Healthineers.

Toate celelalte mărci comerciale și mărci sunt proprietatea deținătorilor respectivi.

Dodatak priručniku za korisnika: Klijentove opreme za održavanje

Budući da stalno nastojimo informirati svoje korisnike, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics daje ove informacije kao dopunu *Priručniku za korisnike analizatora ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Pobrinite se da je sve osoblje laboratorija upoznato s tim informacijama. Ako imate kakva pitanja ili nedoumice povezane s ovim dokumentom, obratite se lokalnom pružatelju tehničke podrške ili distributeru.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Klijentove opreme za održavanje

U sljedećoj tablici navode se potrošni materijali za ADVIA Chemistry XPT s kataloškim brojem koji pomaže pri postupku narucivanja.

Tablica 1. Potrošni materijali

Opis	Količina	Broj materijala Siemens	REF
Ulje za kupku	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Sredstvo za ispiranje sonde 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (N/P)
Sredstvo za ispiranje sonde 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Sredstvo za ispiranje sonde 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Sredstvo za ispiranje sonde 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Rashladno sredstvo za žaruljicu	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Deterdžent za kivete XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (N/P)
Sredstvo za održavanje kivete	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE pufer 2	2 L	10718754	NA (N/P)
Osnovna ISE otopina	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (N/P)
ISE deterdžent	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Umetanja reagensa (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Opis	Količina	Broj materijala Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Serum	1 niskom Std. x 100mL i 1 visokom Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Urin	1 niskom Std. x 100mL i 1 visokom Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

U sljedećoj tablici navode se korisnički dijelovi za ADVIA Chemistry XPT s kataloškim brojem koji pomaže pri postupku narucivanja. Te dijelovi zamjenjuje operator; za više informacija o preventivnim postupcima održavanja, obratite se na matičnu mrežnu pomoć.

Tablica 2. Korisnički dijelovi

Opis	Količina	Broj materijala Siemens	REF
Filtar 10R (Filtar boce s pomoćnim reagensima i Filtar boce s Čista voda)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Filtar, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Elektroda, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Elektroda, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Elektroda, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Elektroda, ref.	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Čašica za uzorak ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Mali spremnik za uzorak (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (N/P)
EZEE-NEST 16-mm Čašice za uzorak (2 mL Čašice za uzorak/16 mm cijevi)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm Čašice za uzorak (1mL Čašice za uzorak/13 mm cijevi)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Kivete RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Kivete DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (N/P)
Sonde, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Sonde, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Sonde, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (N/P)
Spremnika reagensa, prazna, 20-mL, Bijela	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Spremnika reagensa, prazna, 40-mL, Bijela	50	10487142	094-0123-02
Spremnika reagensa, prazna, 70-mL, Bijela	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Spremnika reagensa, prazna, 70-mL, Žuta	50	11223140	NA (N/P)
Boca, pomoćnim 4L, prazna	1	10719151	NA (N/P)

Opis	Količina	Broj materijala Siemens	REF
Bocale, 3L,prazna	1	10719150	NA (N/P)
Halogenska žaruljica ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ulje za kupku Naljepnica za boce	1	10718743	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Sredstvo za održavanje kivete Naljepnica za boce	1	10718744	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Slana otopina Naljepnica za boce	1	10718745	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Deterdžent za kivete Naljepnica za boce	1	10718746	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Deterdžent za kivete Naljepnica za čep	1	11127424	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE Pufer 2 Naljepnica za čep	1	11127425	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Sredstvo za održavanje kivete Naljepnica za čep	1	11127426	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Slana otopina Naljepnica za čep	1	11127427	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Ulje za kupku Naljepnica za čep	1	11127428	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Sredstvo za ispiranje Naljepnica za boce	1	11127760	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Naljepnicas-Paleta reagensa	1	11127761	NA (N/P)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Paleta Pomoćnim reagensima Naljepnica za boce	1	10816684	NA (N/P)
Miješalica DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (N/P)
Prilagodnik, klin reagensa, 70 – 20 mL (plava)	20	11312144	NA (N/P)
Prilagodnik, klin reagensa, 70 – 40 mL (plava)	20	11312145	NA (N/P)
Adapter za spremnik za reagense, 20 mL za otvor od 40 mL	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Vodeće čašice za uzorak STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Informacije o zaštitnom znaku

ADVIA je zaštitni znak tvrtke Siemens Healthineers.

Svi ostali zaštitni znakovi i robne marke pripadaju odgovarajućim vlasnicima.

操作指南附录：客户维护项目

为了让客户及时了解最新的相关信息，Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics 发布此信息作为《ADVIA® Chemistry XPT 系统操作指南》的补充文件。

确保所有实验室人员均了解此信息。如果您对本文件有任何疑问或疑虑，请联系您当地的技术支持提供商或经销商。

www.siemens-healthineers.com

客户维护项目

下表列出了 ADVIA Chemistry XPT 耗材，以便为订购流程提供便利。

表 1. 耗材

描述	数量	Siemens 材料编号	REF
浴油	1 x 2.9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
探针冲洗液 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (不适用)
探针冲洗液 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
探针冲洗液 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
探针冲洗液 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
灯泡冷却液	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
试管清洁剂 XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (不适用)
试管调节剂	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE 缓冲液 2	2 L	10718754	NA (不适用)
ISE 基准溶液	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (不适用)
ISE 清洁剂	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
试剂插入 (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

描述	数量	Siemens 材料编号	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - 血清	1 低 Std. x 100mL 和 1 高 Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - 尿液	1 低 Std. x 100mL 和 1 高 Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

下表列出了 ADVIA Chemistry XPT 客户部件及其目录编号，以便为订购流程提供便利。这些物品可由操作员更换；有关预防性维护程序，请参阅系统在线帮助。

表 2. 客户部件

描述	数量	Siemens 材料编号	REF
过滤器 10R (辅助试剂瓶过滤器 和 纯水纯水瓶过滤器)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
过滤器, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
电极, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
电极, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
电极, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
电极, 参考	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry 样本杯 (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
小样本容器 (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (不适用)
EZEE-NEST 样本杯 16-mm (2 mL 样本杯 /16 mm 试管)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 样本杯 13-mm (1 mL 样本杯 /13 mm 试管)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
试管 RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
试管 DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (不适用)
探针, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
探针, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
探针, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (不适用)
试剂容器, 空的, 20-mL, 白色	50	10487137	073-0372-03
试剂容器, 空的, 40-mL, 白色	50	10487142	094-0123-02
试剂容器, 空的, 70-mL, 白色	50	10487138	073-0373-03
试剂容器, 空的, 70-mL, 黄	50	11223140	NA (不适用)
瓶, 辅助 4L, 空的	1	10719151	NA (不适用)
瓶, 3L, 空的	1	10719150	NA (不适用)
卤素灯 ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (不适用)

描述	数量	Siemens 材料编号	REF
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 浴油 瓶标签	1	10718743	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 试管调节剂 瓶标签	1	10718744	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0.9% 盐水 瓶标签	1	10718745	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 试管清洁剂 瓶标签	1	10718746	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 试管清洁剂 盖 标签	1	11127424	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE 缓冲液 2 盖 标签	1	11127425	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 试管调节剂 盖 标签	1	11127426	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0.9% 盐水 盖 标签	1	11127427	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 浴油 盖 标签	1	11127428	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 比色皿冲洗液 瓶标签	1	11127760	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 标签 - 试剂托盘	1	11127761	NA (不适用)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 辅助试剂托盘 瓶标签	1	10816684	NA (不适用)
搅拌棒 DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (不适用)
适配器, 试剂楔形杯, 70 – 20 mL (蓝色)	20	11312144	NA (不适用)
适配器, 试剂楔形杯, 70 – 40 mL (蓝色)	20	11312145	NA (不适用)
试剂容器转接头 20 mL 转接 40 mL	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
STT/CTT 标样杯	50	10327496	073-0346-01

商标信息

ADVIA 是 Siemens Healthineers. 的商标。

所有其他商标和品牌均为其各自所有者的财产。

운영 설명서 부록 : 고객 유지보수 품목

Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics는 고객에게 지속적으로 정보를 제공하고자 이 정보를 ADVIA® Chemistry XPT 시스템 사용자 가이드에 대한 추가 자료로 제공합니다.

모든 검사실 직원에게 이 정보를 확실히 숙지시키십시오. 이 문서와 관련하여 질문 또는 의문 사항이 있는 경우, 현지 기술 지원 담당자 또는 대리점에 문의하십시오.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

고객 유지보수 품목

오더 과정에 도움을 주기 위해 다음 표에는 ADVIA Chemistry XPT 소모품과 고객 부품이 카탈로그 번호와 함께 나열되어 있습니다.

표 1. 소모품과

설명	수량	SMN(Siemens 물질 번호)	REF
배스 오일	1 x 2.9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
프로브 세척 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (해당 없음)
프로브 세척 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
프로브 세척 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
프로브 세척 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
램프 냉각수	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
큐벳 세정제 XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (해당 없음)
큐벳 컨디셔너	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
ISE 완충액 2	2 L	10718754	NA (해당 없음)
ISE 기준 용액	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (해당 없음)
ISE 세정제	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
시약 인서트 (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

설명	수량	SMN(Siemens 물질 번호)	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - 혈청	1 낮음 Std. x 100mL 과 1 높음 Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - 소변	1 낮음 Std. x 100mL 과 1 높음 Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

오더 과정에 도움을 주기 위해 다음 표에는 ADVIA Chemistry XPT 고객 부품이 카탈로그 번호와 함께 나열되어 있습니다 . 이 품목들은 작업자가 교체 할 수 있습니다 ; 예방 유지보수 절차 , 대한 자세한 내용은 시스템 온라인 도움말을 참조하십시오 .

표 2. 고객 부품이

설명	수량	SMN(Siemens 물질 번호)	REF
필터 10R (보조 시약 병 필터 과 순수 병 필터)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
필터 , LWP	1	10719222	10719222
전극 , Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
전극 , K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
전극 , Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
전극 , 참조	1	10309465	073-0653-01
ADVIA Chemistry 검체 컵 (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
소형 검체 용기 (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (해당 없음)
EZEE-NEST 16-mm 검체 컵 (2 mL 검체 컵 / 16 mm 튜브)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
EZEE-NEST 13-mm 검체 컵 (1mL 검체 컵 / 13 mm 튜브)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
큐벳 RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
큐벳 DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (해당 없음)
프로브 , DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
프로브 , SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
프로브 , RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (해당 없음)
시약 용기 , 빈 , 20-mL, 하얀	50	10487137	073-0372-03
시약 용기 , 빈 , 40-mL, 하얀	50	10487142	094-0123-02
시약 용기 , 빈 , 70-mL, 하얀	50	10487138	073-0373-03
시약 용기 , 빈 , 70-mL, 노란색	50	11223140	NA (해당 없음)
병 , 보조 4L, 빈	1	10719151	NA (해당 없음)
병 , 3L, 빈	1	10719150	NA (해당 없음)

설명	수량	SMN(Siemens 물질 번호)	REF
할로겐 램프 ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 배스 오일 병 라벨	1	10718743	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 큐벳 컨디셔너 병 라벨	1	10718744	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0.9% 식염수 병 라벨	1	10718745	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 큐벳 세정제 병 라벨	1	10718746	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 큐벳 세정제 캡 라벨	1	11127424	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT ISE 완충액 2 캡 라벨	1	11127425	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 큐벳 컨디셔너 캡 라벨	1	11127426	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0.9% 식염수 캡 라벨	1	11127427	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 배스 오일 캡 라벨	1	11127428	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 세척 병 라벨	1	11127760	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 라벨 - 시약 트레이	1	11127761	NA (해당 없음)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 보조 트레이 병 라벨	1	10816684	NA (해당 없음)
혼합 로드 DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (해당 없음)
어댑터 , 시약 웨지 , 70 – 20 mL (푸른)	20	11312144	NA (해당 없음)
어댑터 , 시약 웨지 , 70 – 40 mL (푸른)	20	11312145	NA (해당 없음)
어댑터 , 시약 웨지 , 40 - 20 mL	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
가이드 검체 컵 STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

상표 정보

ADVIA 는 Siemens Healthineers. 의 상표입니다 .

다른 모든 상표 및 브랜드는 해당 소유주의 재산입니다 .

Phụ lục Hướng dẫn vận hành: Dụng cụ có thể đổi của khách hàng

Với nỗ lực không ngừng nhằm liên tục cập nhật thông tin cho khách hàng, Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics cung cấp thông tin này để bổ sung cho *Hướng dẫn của người vận hành Hệ thống ADVIA® Chemistry XPT*.

Đảm bảo tất cả nhân viên phòng thí nghiệm đều biết thông tin này. Nếu bạn có bất kỳ câu hỏi hay lo ngại nào liên quan đến tài liệu này, hãy liên hệ với nhà cung cấp dịch vụ hỗ trợ kỹ thuật hoặc nhà phân phối tại địa phương.

www.siemens-healthineers.com

Dụng cụ có thể đổi của khách hàng

Bảng bên dưới liệt kê vật tư tiêu hao sử dụng ADVIA Chemistry XPT cùng với số danh mục để hỗ trợ đặt hàng.

Bảng 1. Vật tư tiêu hao

Mô tả	Số lượng	Mã số vật liệu của Siemens	REF
Dầu của nồi	1 x 2,9 L	10311855	B01-4180-01
Dung dịch rửa đầu dò 0	1 x 500 mL	10718756	NA (Không áp dụng)
Dung dịch rửa đầu dò 1	5 x 250 mL	10311856	B01-4181-55
Dung dịch rửa đầu dò 2	5 x 250 mL	10311857	B01-4182-55
Dung dịch rửa đầu dò 3	1 x 500 mL	10311858	B01-4183-51
Chất làm mát đèn	1 x 50 mL	10320912	B01-4496-51 / 04533710
Chất tẩy rửa cống đo XPT	2 L	10718753	NA (Không áp dụng)
Chất chuẩn hóa cống đo	1 L	10311854	B01-4179-51
Dung dịch đệm 2 của ISE	2 L	10718754	NA (Không áp dụng)
Dung dịch cơ sở của ISE	1 x 500 mL	10718755	NA (Không áp dụng)
Chất tẩy rửa ISE	2 x 100 mL	10311851	B01-4174-52
Thuốc thử chèn (Chimneys)	6 x 16	10318092	02991886

Mô tả	Số lượng	Mã số vật liệu của Siemens	REF
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Huyết thanh	1 thành thấp Std. x 100mL và 1 cao Std x 100mL	10311903	B03-4175-01 / 00729777
ADVIA Chem ISE STD - Nước tiểu	1 thành thấp Std. x 100mL và 1 cao Std x 100mL	10311904	B03-4176-01 / 06242535

Bảng bên dưới liệt kê các linh kiện dành cho khách hàng sử dụng ADVIA Chemistry XPT cùng với số danh mục để hỗ trợ đặt hàng. Các mặt hàng này có thể thay thế bởi các nhà điều hành; để biết thêm thông tin về các quy trình bảo trì bảo vệ và cảnh báo cũng như thận trọng tương ứng, hãy tham khảo trợ giúp trực tuyến về hệ thống.

Bảng 2. Các linh kiện dành cho khách hàng

Mô tả	Số lượng	Mã số vật liệu của Siemens	REF
Bộ lọc 10R (bộ lọc bình thuốc thử phụ và bộ lọc bình nước tinh khiết)	1	10309438	073-0033-01 / BAN 8602474
Bộ lọc, LWP	1	10719222	10719222
Điện cực, Cl	1	10309439	073-0049-01
Điện cực, K	1	10309440	073-0050-01
Điện cực, Na	1	10309441	073-0051-01
Điện cực, Tham chiếu	1	10309465	073-0653-01
Cốc đựng mẫu ADVIA Chemistry (ACSC)	1000	10309450	073-0157-02
Hộp đựng mẫu nhỏ (SSC)	1000	10472099	NA (Không áp dụng)
Cốc đựng mẫu EZEE-NEST 16-mm (2 mL) Cốc đựng mẫu/16 mm ống)	1000	10330706	09811735 / 156-B850-01
Cốc đựng mẫu EZEE-NEST 13-mm(1mL) Cốc đựng mẫu/13 mm ống)	1000	10313057	00240867 / 156-B849-01
Cống đo RRV ADVIA 2400/XPT 1X17	1	10323157	073-0571-01
Cống đo DTT 1 x 20	6	11223485	NA (Không áp dụng)
Đầu dò, DPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337398	073-0611-02
Đầu dò, SPP ADVIA 1800/2400/XPT	1	10337399	073-0961-01 / BAN 6448835
Đầu dò, RPP1/RPP2 ADVIA XPT	1	10719298	NA (Không áp dụng)
Bình chứa thuốc thử, rỗng, 20-mL, màu trắng	50	10487137	073-0372-03
Bình chứa thuốc thử, rỗng, 40-mL, màu trắng	50	10487142	094-0123-02

Mô tả	Số lượng	Mã số vật liệu của Siemens	REF
Bình chứa thuốc thử, rỗng, 70-mL, màu trắng	50	10487138	073-0373-03
Bình chứa thuốc thử, rỗng, 70-mL, Vàng	50	11223140	NA (Không áp dụng)
Bình, thuốc thử phụ 4L, rỗng	1	10719151	NA (Không áp dụng)
Bình, 3L, rỗng	1	10719150	NA (Không áp dụng)
Đèn halogen ADVIA XPT	1	10723032	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Dầu của nồi Nhãn Bình	1	10718743	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Chất chuẩn hóa cóng đo Nhãn Bình	1	10718744	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Nước muối Nhãn Bình	1	10718745	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Chất tẩy rửa cóng đo Nhãn Bình	1	10718746	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Chất tẩy rửa cóng đo Nắp Nhãn	1	11127424	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Dung dịch đệm 2 của ISE Nắp Nhãn	1	11127425	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Chất chuẩn hóa cóng đo Nắp Nhãn	1	11127426	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT 0,9% Nước muối Nắp Nhãn	1	11127427	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Dầu của nồi Nắp Nhãn	1	11127428	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Dung dịch rửa Nhãn Bình	1	11127760	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Nhãn-Khay thuốc thử	1	11127761	NA (Không áp dụng)
ADVIA Chemistry XPT Khay thuốc thử phụ Nhãn Bình	1	10816684	NA (Không áp dụng)
Que khuấy DMIX/ MIX1/ MIX2-ADVIA XPT	1	11127670	NA (Không áp dụng)
Giá chuyên, Hộp thuốc thử hình nêm, 70 – 20 mL (màu xanh da trời)	20	11312144	NA (Không áp dụng)
Giá chuyên, Hộp thuốc thử hình nêm, 70 – 40 mL (màu xanh da trời)	20	11312145	NA (Không áp dụng)
Giá đỡ bình chứa thuốc thử, 20 mL cho khe 40 mL	20	10316975	094-0159-01 / BAN 2404085
Cốc đựng mẫu dẫn hướng STT/CTT	50	10327496	073-0346-01

Thông tin thương hiệu

ADVIA là thương hiệu của Siemens Healthineers.

Tất cả các thương hiệu và nhãn hiệu khác thuộc về các chủ sở hữu tương ứng.